## Egg Harbor City Council Agenda December 15, 2022 Regular Council Meeting – 7:00pm Remote and in Person

- 1. Flag Salute
- 2. Call to Order (Council President's Statement)
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Minutes November 10, 2022
- 5. Public Comment on any item on the Agenda
- 6. Mayor Presentation Oath of Office

Promotion Egg Harbor City Police Department Sergeant Nicholas Mangold

Citizenship Award – John Collins "Brother John"

- 7. Mayor Report
- 8. Committee Chair Reports
- 9. Chief of Police Report
- 10. CFO Report
- 11. City Clerk Report
- 12. City Attorney Report
- 13. Engineer Report
- 14. Motion to Approve
  - Use of Lincoln Park
    "Breaking Bread with those in Need" Saturday, January 14, 2023 11am-1pm
    Christ Wesleyan Church 800 Philadelphia Avenue
  - Use of the EHC Lake Boy Scouts of America Southern Shore Senior District Executive Jersey Shore Council #341

Klondike Derby January 13 – 25, 2023 Cub Scout Day Camp July 31 – August 4, 2023 Autumn Adventure– September 22 – 24, 2023

- 15. Resolution Demand that the State of New Jersey Review and Amend the Employee State Health Benefits System \*Roll Call
- 16. Resolution Budget Transfers \*Roll Call
- 17. Resolution Authorize Submission of a Strategic Plan for the Egg Harbor City Municipal Alliance Grant for Fiscal Year 2024 \*Roll Call

- 18. Resolution Authorize Submission of an Application New Jersey Department of Human Services/Division on Mental Health and Addiction Services (DMHAS) Grant Funding for the EHC Municipal Alliance for Grant Term Two 9/1/23-9/30/25 in the amount of \$3,124.38 \*Roll Call
- 19. Resolution Sewer Credit 200 Havana Avenue \$105.00 (Leaking Outside Hose) \*Roll Call
- 20. Resolution Authorize the Refund of Building Permit Fees to Sunrun Installation Services, Inc. \$396.00 Job Cancelled \*Roll Call
- 21. Resolution Hire Neighborhood Preservation Program Grant Coordinator Karen Adams \*Roll Call
- 22. Resolution Authorizing Shared Service Agreement Between Egg Harbor City and the Egg Harbor City Economic Development Corporation to Oversee and Implement a Grant Award Made Pursuant to the NJDCA Neighborhood Preservation Program \*Roll Call
- 23. Resolution Approving the NPP 2023 Implementation Plan Update and Submission To the NJDCA Neighborhood Preservation Program \*Roll Call
- 24. Public Hearing

Ordinance #15-2022

Establishing a Registry for Business Insurance Certificates in the Code of the City of Egg Harbor and Amending Chapter 267 of the City Code Adoption \*Roll Call

Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on December 21, 2022

## 25. Public Hearing

Ordinance #16-2022

Granting Renewal of Municipal Consent to Comcast of South Jersey, LLC to Construct, Connect, Operate and Maintain a Cable Television and Communications System in the Municipality of Egg Harbor City, Atlantic County, State of New Jersey Adoption \*Roll Call

Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on December 21, 2022

## 26. Public Hearing

Ordinance #17-2022

Authorizing and Encouraging Electrical Vehicle Supply/Service Equipment (EVSE) and Make-Ready Parking Spaces

Adoption \*Roll Call

Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on December 21, 2022

- 27. Bill List \*Roll Call
- 28. Mayor and Council Comments
- 29. Public Comment
- 30. Adjourn